
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1400 

ANSWERED ON 26
TH

 JULY, 2018
 

 

CONSTRUCTION LENGTH OF NHS 

 

1400. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY KOTHA:  

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the Government statistical data on the average construction length of National Highways 

(NHs) per day in the country; and 

(b) the details of sanctioned NHs and funds allocated to the Telangana State from the past 

four years, year-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

(a)  Ministry has constructed National Highways (NHs) at a pace of 26 km per day as on 30
th

 

June in the current financial year 2018-19.  

(b) Total length of NHs in Telangana is 3795.5 km and details of fund allocated, year-wise is 

given at Annexure-I, for development & maintenance of NHs as well as State Roads under 

Central Road Fund & Economic Importance and Inter-State Connectivity Scheme.     

   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Annexure-I 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 1400 FOR ANSWER ON 26.07.2018 ASKED BY SHRI PRABHAKAR 

REDDY KOTHA REGARDING CONSTRUCTION LENGTH OF NHS.  

 

Year-wise funds allocated for Telangana  

Year Fund in Rs Crore  

2014-15 564.63 

2015-16 1022.41 

2016-17 789.96 

2017-18 739.22 

 

***** 


